
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 27.4 7.40 1,948.4 84,171 84,171 74,932 112.3

2 晴れ 29.4 13.10 3,354.1 144,897 229,068 149,864 152.9

3 晴れ 29.0 12.50 3,295.1 142,348 371,416 224,796 165.2

4 晴れ 29.7 12.10 3,052.7 131,877 503,293 299,728 167.9

5 晴れ 31.9 9.70 2,857.6 123,448 626,741 374,660 167.3

6 晴れ 33.3 13.40 3,133.8 135,380 762,121 449,592 169.5

7 晴れ 32.4 13.00 3,174.7 137,147 899,268 524,524 171.4

8 雨 30.3 4.10 1,878.7 81,160 980,428 599,456 163.6

9 雨 24.6 0.00 590.5 25,510 1,005,938 674,388 149.2

10 晴れ 28.8 4.80 2,279.0 98,453 1,104,391 749,320 147.4

11 晴れ 27.3 5.90 2,701.2 116,692 1,221,083 824,252 148.1

12 曇り 26.7 0.70 1,104.7 47,723 1,268,806 899,184 141.1

13 晴れ 29.1 5.90 2,702.2 116,735 1,385,541 974,116 142.2

14 晴れ 27.3 4.10 2,159.1 93,273 1,478,814 1,049,048 141.0

15 晴れ 27.7 8.50 2,587.9 111,797 1,590,611 1,123,980 141.5

16 曇り 24.5 0.50 1,334.3 57,642 1,648,253 1,198,912 137.5

17 曇り 29.9 7.10 2,716.0 117,331 1,765,584 1,273,844 138.6

18 晴れ 28.8 1.80 1,292.3 55,827 1,821,411 1,348,776 135.0

19 晴れ 28.5 1.70 1,398.0 60,394 1,881,805 1,423,708 132.2

20 曇り 28.6 5.20 2,588.9 111,840 1,993,645 1,498,640 133.0

21 晴れ 29.8 5.60 2,014.6 87,031 2,080,676 1,573,572 132.2

22 曇り 29.4 1.10 1,059.5 45,770 2,126,447 1,648,504 129.0

23 雨 26.8 0.20 744.0 32,141 2,158,587 1,723,436 125.2

24 曇り 28.6 0.80 859.9 37,148 2,195,735 1,798,368 122.1

25 晴れ 27.1 2.90 1,426.4 61,620 2,257,356 1,873,300 120.5

26 雨 27.8 6.50 2,142.5 92,556 2,349,912 1,948,232 120.6

27 晴れ 26.7 12.50 3,250.4 140,417 2,490,329 2,023,164 123.1

28 曇り 27.9 2.50 1,861.9 80,434 2,570,763 2,098,096 122.5

29 曇り 24.7 0.00 516.0 22,291 2,593,054 2,173,028 119.3

30 晴れ 24.4 3.20 1,863.0 80,482 2,673,536 2,247,960 118.9

31 曇り 22.4 1.30 1,009.1 43,593 2,717,129 2,322,892 117.0

℃ h 62896.5

28.1 5.42 2028.9

4.99 1784.1

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2017年8月

日付 天気
日照
時間

売電目標
累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,717,129
実績平均(/日) ¥87,649

  月目標値 ¥74,932
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